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October 16, 1990 @oz) 828-

Ms. Donna R, Searcy ) 3
Secretary 3
Federal Communications Commission :
Suite 222 '
1919 M Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20554

RE: KNOW (AM) /KSIN(FM)
Minneapolig/St. Paul, Minnesota

. Dear Ms. Searcy:

By this letter, Minnesota Public Radio ("MPR") notifies the
FCC, pursuant to Commission Rule 73.1400(c) (fm) that MPR will
be changing the remote control points of the stations in its
network listed in the attached Exhibit "A." The remote control
points for all of the stations listed in Exhibit A will be moved
to MPR's main studios at KNOW(AM) /KSIN(FM} at 45 East Seventh
Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55101; phone number (612) 290-1500.
The current location of the remote control points for each
station is set out in the attached Exhibit "B." The remote
control points will be changed on-October 22, 1990.

If you have any questions please contact me.

Very truly yours,

Dc_;,/)/(/«_//—

David N. Roberts
" Counsel for
Minnesota Public Radio

DNR/b11 _
Enclosures v// ’
. bc: Mr. Rolfe Larson {w/encs.)
Edward W. Hummers, Jr., Esquire (w/o encs,)
Frank R. Jazzo, Esquire (w/o encs.)




EXHIBIT A

MINNESOTA PUBLIC RADIO LICENSEES AND PERMITTEES

Minnesota Public Radio holds licenses and construction permits

for the following noncommercial radio stations:

KBPR
KCCM
KCRB
KGAC
KLCD
KLSE
KNSR
KRSD

KRSU

. KRSW

KSJR
KXLC
KZSE
WGGL
WIRR
WSCD
WSCN

KOMN

The remote control points for these radio stations will be

located, effective October 22, 1990, at the main studios of
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Brainerd, Minnesota
Moorhead, Minnesota
Bemidji, Minnesota

Saint Peter, Minnesota
Decorah, Iowa

Rochester, Minnesota
Collegeville, Minnesota
Sioux Falls, South Dakota
Appleton, Minnesota
Worthington/Marshall, Minnesota
Collegeville, Minnesota
LaCrescent, Minnesota
Rochester, Minnesota
Houghton, Michigan
Virginia/Hibbing, Minnesota
Duluth, Minnesota

Cloguet, Minnesota

Thief River Falls, Minnesota

MPR's noncommercial licensees:

KNOW

AM

90.7 mHz
91.1 mHz
88.5 mHz
90.5 mHz
§9.5 mHz
91,7 mH2
88.9 mHz
88.1 mHz
91.3 mHz
91.7 mHz
90.1 mH2
91.1 mHz
90.8 mHz
91.1 mHz
90.9 mHz
92,9 mHz
100.5 mHz

91.5 mHz

Minneapolis/Saint Paul, Minnesota 1330 kHz

KSJN FM Saint Paul/Minneapolis, Minnesota 97.7 mHz

. These are the originating stations of the MPR network.
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