MANIA K. BAGHDADI ANNE GOODWIN CRUMP VINCENT J. CURTIS, JA. ROBERT A DOPONT THOMAS J. DOUGHERTY, JR. JAMES G. ENNIS RICHARD HILDRETH EDWARD W. HUMMERS, JR. FRANK R. JAZZO BARRY LAMBERGMAN PATRICIA A. MAHONEY GEORGE PETRUTSAS ROBERT D. PRIMOSCH LEONARD R. RAISH JAMES P. RILEY DAVID N. ROBERTS\* JULIE E RONES\*\* MARVIN ROSENBERG STEPHEN R. ROSS ESTELLA SALVATIERRA TIMOTHY R SCHNACKE\*\*\* LONNA M. THOMPSON \*ADMITTED IN TEXAS ONLY

\*\*ADMITTED IN PENNSYLVANIA ONLY
\*\*\*ADMITTED IN KANSAS ONLY

## FLETCHER, HEALD & HILDRETH

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUITE 400, 1225 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2679

(202) 828-5700

TELECOPIER NUMBER (202) 828-5786

PAUL D.P. SPEARMAN (1936-1962) FRANK ROBERSON (1936-1961)

HETHRED

RUSSELL ROWELL EDWARD F. KENEHAN ROBERT L. HEALD FRANK U. FLETCHER

SPECIAL COUNSEL

TELECOMMUNICATIONS CONSULTANT HON. ROBERT E. LEE

WRITER'S NUMBER (202) 826-

C

October 16, 1990

Ms. Donna R. Searcy Secretary Federal Communications Commission Suite 222 1919 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

RE: KNOW(AM)/KSJN(FM)

Minneapolis/St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Ms. Searcy:

By this letter, Minnesota Public Radio ("MPR") notifies the FCC, pursuant to Commission Rule 73.1400(c) (fm) that MPR will be changing the remote control points of the stations in its network listed in the attached Exhibit "A." The remote control points for all of the stations listed in Exhibit A will be moved to MPR's main studios at KNOW(AM)/KSJN(FM) at 45 East Seventh Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55101; phone number (612) 290-1500. The current location of the remote control points for each station is set out in the attached Exhibit "B." The remote control points will be changed on October 22, 1990.

If you have any questions please contact me.

Very truly yours,

David N. Roberts

Counsel for

Minnesota Public Radio

Dink

DNR/bll Enclosures

bc: Mr. Rolfe Larson (w/encs.)

Edward W. Hummers, Jr., Esquire (w/o encs.)

Frank R. Jazzo, Esquire (w/o encs.)

## EXHIBIT A

## MINNESOTA PUBLIC RADIO LICENSEES AND PERMITTEES

Minnesota Public Radio holds licenses and construction permits for the following noncommercial radio stations:

KBPR FM	Brainerd, Minnesota	90.7 mHz
KCCM FM	Moorhead, Minnesota	91.1 mHz
KCRB FM	Bemidji, Minnesota	88.5 mHz
KGAC FM	Saint Peter, Minnesota	90.5 mHz
KLCD FM	Decorah, Iowa	89.5 mHz
KLSE FM	Rochester, Minnesota	91.7 mHz
KNSR FM	Collegeville, Minnesota	88.9 mHz
KRSD FM	Sioux Falls, South Dakota	88.1 mHz
KRSU FM	Appleton, Minnesota	91.3 mHz
KRSW FM	Worthington/Marshall, Minnesota	91.7 mHz
KSJR FM	Collegeville, Minnesota	90.1 mHz
KXLC FM	LaCrescent, Minnesota	91.1 mHz
KZSE FM	Rochester, Minnesota	90.8 mHz
WGGL FM	Houghton, Michigan	91.1 mHz
WIRR FM	Virginia/Hibbing, Minnesota	90.9 mHz
WSCD FM	Duluth, Minnesota	92.9 mHz
WSCN FM	Cloquet, Minnesota	100.5 mHz
KQMN FM	Thief River Falls, Minnesota	91.5 mHz

The remote control points for these radio stations will be located, effective October 22, 1990, at the main studios of MPR's noncommercial licensees:

KNOW AM Minneapolis/Saint Paul, Minnesota 1330 kHz KSJN FM Saint Paul/Minneapolis, Minnesota 97.7 mHz

These are the originating stations of the MPR network.

DNR.OCT/MPR.EX3